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SURVEY REGIONS
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Fieldwork dates: July 22 — August 16, 2020
2,500 completed interviews -



GENERAL CONTEXT



In your opinion, Ukraine is going in the right direction, in the wrong direction, or not changing at all? (g4)

100

December 2019: right direction 37% wrong

90 direction 25%.

30 There is no statistical difference between
men and women on this question.
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In your opinion, Ukraine is going in the right direction, in the wrong direction, or not changing at all?
(q4 X Settlement)

Ukraine is going in the right direction Ukraine is going in the wrong direction
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Overall, do you expect the next generation to be ...? (q3 X Settlement)

Better off than yours

Worse off than yours
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Since Volodymyr Zelenskyy became President, would you say Ukraine has become more democratic,
less democratic or it has not changed? (q7)
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How important is it to you that Ukraine becomes a fully functioning democracy? (q6 X Settlement)
“Very important/Important” only

National — 88%

@enter/North

% 1-10% 879
11-20% A

[ ]21-30%
[]31-40%
[ ]41-50%
51 - 60%
B 61-70%
B 71 - 80%
B 81 - 90%
B 91 - 100%
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Which national issues are most important to you and your family? (q2)

Name up to three

Health Care

Employment

Conflict in Eastern Ukraine
The economy

Education

Pensions

Rising prices

Corruption

Salaries

Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Defense

Stable currency rate

EU accession

Returning Crimea to Ukrainian control
Social security

Roads

Other
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More women than men select healthcare
(42/31), employment (34/26), education (27/14),
and pensions (23/16).

More men than women select corruption (16/6).
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How do you think the situation has changed in Ukraine since the 2019 presidential election? (q1)

Better = Worse

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Health care

Employment
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Conflict in Eastern Ukraine

The economy

Education

Pensions

Rising prices

Corruption

Defense

Stable currency rate

EU accession

Returning Crimea to Ukraine

NATO accession 10




COVID-19 impact on Ukraine



Since the start of the coronavirus outbreak in Ukraine in March 2020, would you say that in economic terms
you and your family are...? (q8)
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Since the start of the coronavirus outbreak in Ukraine in March 2020, would you say that in economic terms
you and your family are...? (g8 X Settlement)

“Worse off” only

National — 59%

\West: Center/North
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the response of the following to the coronavirus outbreak? (q20)

~ Completely/Somewhat satisfied ™ Completely/Somewhat dissatisfied
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Your local government
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President of Ukraine

National Government

Ministry of Health

Parliament
14




Over the past 3 months, do you think you are consuming more news, less news, or

about the same? (q6)
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (q7)
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Agree

74 26

| feel like there is so much news
about coronavirus out there
these days | can't tell true from
false

Disagree

73 27

| feel overwhelmed by the
amount of information about
coronavirus

57 43

Too much news about
coronavirus is stressing me out so
| prefer not to follow any news
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Where do you get information about the coronavirus outbreak? (q1)

Select up to three

Social media and messaging apps

Television

Websites

Friends and family

Radio

| don't get such information

Other
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Do you agree or disagree that propaganda or disinformation about COVID-19 is being
spread in Ukraine? (Q8)
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Strongly/Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree  Strongly/Somewhat disagree
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What comes closer to your view? (q21)

The national government’s priority should be
to contain the spread of the coronavirus,
even if it hurts the economy

The national government’s priority should be
to restart the economy,
even if it increases the risk to public health
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There is no statistical difference in responses on

this question among regions or between
genders.
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Thinking about the coronavirus pandemic, do you think that the worst of the coronavirus is over,
or do you think the worst is still to come? (q9)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

There is no statistical difference in responses on
this question among regions or between

Worstisover 34 — genders.

Worst is still tocome 52 —
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PERFORMANCE, TRUST, EXPECTATIONS,
LEADERS AND ENGAGEMENT



How would you rate President's/Parliament's/Current Government's performance so far?
(q15, 17, 18)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (q16)

Agree Disagree

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

President Zelenskyy is effectively 61 —i
responding to coronavirus outbreak 31 =
President Zelenskyy is effectively working to mitigate 46 —i
economic consequences of the coronavirus outbreak 41 =
President Zelenskyy is effectively 40 =
working to resolve the conflict inthe East 51 =
President Zelenskyy is effectively 36 ]
working to ensure equal justice forall 54 =
. . . . . 34 =
President Zelenskyy is staying true to his promises
yy ying P 60 =y
President Zelenskyy is effectively 31 =i

tackling corruption in Ukraine 61 =i
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To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following? (q19)
M Fully trust = Trust Neither trust nor distrust ™ Do not trust B Do not trust atall mDK HRA
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

President Volodymyr Zelenskyy 32 [ o | 24 12 2

Your local government 29 — 27 10 3

Central Election Commission

N
~J
N
~J

Speaker of the Verkhovna Rada, Dmytro
Razumkov

Ministry of Health

I
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National Government 33

Courts
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Parliament 29 17 3
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If the government were interested in hearing your opinion on an issue that matters to you, would you be

willing to provide your input? (q10)
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What is your attitude toward the following parties today? (q22)

Very positive/Positive Neutral Very negative/Negative
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

24 =

Servant of the People (O. Kornienko) 32
36 —

] . 23 H

Opposition Platform - For Life (Y. Boyko) 28

41 =l
Batkivshchyna (Y. Tymoshenko) 35
European Solidarity (P. Poroshenko) 23
UDAR of Vitalii Klychko (V. Klychko) 39
Svoboda (O. Tiahnybok) 36
Samopomich (0. Syroid) 43
Holos (K. Rudyk) 39

Opposition Bloc (Y. Muraev) 33

ProPosition (B. Filatov) 37

90

100

26
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What is your attitude toward the following parties today? (q22 X Settlement)

No positive attitude toward any party

[ 31-40%
[ 41- 50%
B 51 - 60%
Bl 61- 70%
Bl 71 - 80%
Bl 81- 90%
Bl 91 - 100%

National - 33%

Center/North:34%
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Dec 2019 - 24%
Sep 2019 - 9%

No positive attitude includes those
who are negative, very negative,
neutral, don’t know or refuse to
answer 27



Please tell me whether you like or dislike ...? (q23)

" Like M Dislike
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Volodymyr Zelenskyy =

___I

Olena Zelenska —-
E—

Vitalii Klychko
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Dmytro Razumkov
Yuliia Tymoshenko
Yurii Boiko

Petro Poroshenko
Denys Shmygal

Kira Rudyk

Oleksandr Kornienko 28




LOCAL ELECTIONS



In your opinion, who should be more involved in political life, men or women? (q14 X Settlement)
“Men slightly more than women/Men and women equally/Men slightly less than women” only

National — 66%

Center/North

[11-10%
[ ]11-20%

[]21-30% S
[131-40%
[ 41- 50%
[ 51- 60%
B 61 - 70%
B 71- 80%
Bl 81- 90%
Bl 91- 100%
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Which local issues are most important for you and your family? (q12)

Name up to three

Roads

Local medical services
Communal services
Local schools
Transportation
Employment
Personal security
Pre-schools/Kindergarten
Trash collection
Water supply
Electricity

Air quality

Street cleaning
Public parks
Infrastructure
Playgrounds
Environment

High prices

Local government
Other
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For each issue how do you think the situation has changed in Ukraine since the 2019 presidential election?
(q11)

Better Worse

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Roads %3 = -
Local medical services 1ﬁ - p—
Communal services &% — ]

Local schools 38 o
Transportation %g e —

Personal security %9 —= f—

Pre-schools %3 '_'|_|
f—

Trash collection 7'1!5 —
Water 42 =
Electricity %% ]
Air quality }& = —
Street cleaning % -
Public parks 8= ey

Playgrounds
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|
If local elections were held tomorrow, would you vote?

(q26 X Settlement)
™ Certain to vote (10/10) "~ Probable voters (7-9/10)
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If local elections were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote? (q27)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No preference 40
Servant of the People 21
Opposition Platform - For Life 11
European Solidarity 9
Batkivshchyna 7 #+
Svoboda H2
Opposition Bloc H1
UDAR of Vitalii Klychko H1
Holos W1
Samopomich HlL
ProPosition HO
Other 5 H

34
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If local elections were held tomorrow, for whom would you vote? (27 X Settlement)

No preference

[ 11-10%
[ 111-20%
[121-30%
[]31-40%
[ 41 - 50%
I 51 - 60%
B 61 - 70%
Bl 71 - 80%
Bl 381 -90%
Bl 91 - 100%

Center/North

41%

National — 40%
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What changes do you expect as a result of local elections in 2020 in your community? (q28)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Infrastructure development 18 —
More jobs (15 =
Improved municipal services 10 ¥
Positive changes/Better life 10 4
Better healthcare '7 H
Less corruption | 5H
More representation of people’s interests [ 5H
Better economy 44
More transparent and responsible local government H3
More opportunities for young people ' H 3
More investments H2
Lowering communal tarrifs H2
More safety H2
Environmental protection H®2
New facesin politics H1
End of the oligarchic rule &1
| don’t expect anything to change 18 —
Other 20 —

36
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METHODOLOGY



Bi-annual Survey Methodology

Fieldwork dates: July 22 — August 16, 2020

2,500 completed interviews

* The nationally representative sample was random:
* One-staged sample based on random generation of mobile phone numbers
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* No additional quota or strata was used
* Areas outside the control of the Ukrainian government were excluded

Quality control:
e All interviewers received a two-level training system
* An independent controllers conducted quality control interviews
* 23% of all interviews were checked by controllers
All 2,500 interviews were conducted via telephone using CATI (Computer-Assisted Telephone
Interview) software
The margin of error for national sample is 2.2%

 The margin of error is different for every response to every question in all surveys. In this

presentation, the margin of error is shown for each question/ontion
 Thisis shown in the example below: 0 1020 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
 Ais statistically greater than B and C

e There is no statistical difference between B and C

A [52 =
26 —

22 —



Online disinformation survey methodology

Sampling frame

Sampling

Considerations

Fieldwork

The participants of the Info Sapiens online panel:

18-65 years old, urban residents of government-controlled territories only
(n=36,416)

Random sample from the panel, weighted by the panel’s social demographics, no
quotas

Young and female respondents are overrepresented in the online panel

There are relatively more residents of large cities as well as central and northern
regions compared to other types of settlements

Fieldwork conducted from June 18 to June 24, 2020. A total of 1,966 respondents’
data was received.

39
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